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Earth Placement in Space and its  

Uniform circular translation around Sun  
 

 

======================================================== 
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1. Placement of (i`fFkfo / Prithavi / Earth) 

2. Devnagri alphabet letters TCV values 

3. Chaperwise shalokas gaps bridging of Srimad Bhagwad Geeta 

4. Srimad Bhagwad Geeta first chapter first shaloka 

5. Placement of Earth midsth of Space 

6. Integrated format of Ganita Sutras and Upsutras 

7. Cyclic phases of Surya Formulation 

 

 

======================================================== 

Abstruct  

 

Ganita Sutras and Upsutras mathematics is the basis base of Vedic 

knowledge systems chase of manifestation of the existence phenomenon and in 

particular the placement of Earth in space and its translation in uniform cyclic 

way around the Sun. And the connected phenomenon. Here in this paper the 

initial chase steps have been reached at. However, for complete details, as the 

sequential integrated format from first step to the last 29th step will come into 

play, the chase of the same will be attempted in continuity in documents 11.4 

onwards.  

 

======================================================== 
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1 

Placement of (i`fFkfo / Prithavi / Earth)  

 
 

2 

Devnagri alphabet letters TCV values  

 

Devnagri Varanmala 
nsoukxjha o.kZekyk  

 
Nine vowels with TCV values            total value    
v  b m _ y~ , vks ,s vkS               45 
1   2   3  4  5   6   7   8  9  
 
5 x 5 Varga consonants with TCV values  total value   
d [k x /k M+  1   2   3  4  5               125

  
p N t >  2   3   4  5  6  
V B M <+ .k   3   4  5  6  7   
r Fk n /k u  4   5  6  7  8   
i Q c Hk e  5   6  7  8  9  
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Anthstha letters: with TCV values  total value 

; j y o 1   3   5   7    16 

 

Ushmana letters: with TCV values  total value 

'k l "k g 2   3   6  9     20 
 

Yama letters with TCV values  total value 

          100 
           9   10   11     12    13   14     15      16 

 

Grand total value 
45 + 125 + 16 + 20 + 100 = 306 
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4  

Srimad Bhagwad Geeta first chapter first shaloka 

Jhen~Hkxonxhrk izFke v/;k; izFke 'yksd  

/k`rjk"Vª mokp 

/keZ{ks=s dq:{ks=s leosrk ;q;qRlo%A 

ekedk% ik.Mok;’pSo fdedqoZr l¥t; AA „ AA 

TCV (/keZ{ks=s) = 8 + 12 + 13 + 11 = 44 

TCV (dq:{ks=s) = 4 + 9 + 13 + 11 = 37 

TCV (leosrk) = 4 + 10 + 13 + 6 = 33 

TCV (;q;qRlo%) = 4 + 4 + 8 + 21 = 37 

TCV (ekedk%) = 11 + 10 + 16 = 37 

TCV (ik.Mok;’pSo) = 7 + 13 + 9 + 12 + 8 = 49 

TCV (fdedqoZr) = 3 + 10 + 4 + 10 + 5 = 32  

TCV (l¥t; ) =4 + 6 + 5 + 2 = 17 

Grand total of TCV values  

44 + 37 + 33 + 37 + 37 + 49 + 32 + 17 = 286 
 

Soapkram lksidze   

(n, n + 3) / (dimension - origin) 

(283 + 3 = 286) Total letters of Ganita Sutras (283) 

n = 283, n + 3 = 286 

286 as domain fold is of 284 as dimension fold  
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Placement of Earth midsth of Space 

i`fFkfo dh vkdk’k ds e/; LFkkiuk 

1. TCV (vkdk’k  / Akash / 

Space) = 8 = 23, linear to 

spatial split of Space 

2. 8 = 4 + 4;  spatial 

formulation for value 4 is 

pkj (Chaar). 

3. Formulation (pkj Chaar) is 

p TCV (2),  vk TCV (2); j 

TCV (3) and v TCV (1); 

4, 2, 3, 1; summation value 

4 + 2 + 3 + 1 = 9. 

Quadruple values (1, 2, 3, 

4) is parallel with four 

folds of Hyper cube 3.  

4. The transition from linear 

order to spatial order 

amounts to split of cube 

into 8 sub cubes, as a pair 

of halves of 4 sub cubes 

each  

5 cube with center (middle 

point) is a set up of 28 

structural components. 

8 corner points, 12 edges, 6 

surfaces, 1 volumme and 1 

center 

5. The center of the cube is 

origin of 3-space / origin 

fold of hyper cube 3 and as 

such because of spatial 

structure, a pair of middle 

points placement is there at 

middle. Thereby the 

structural components 

become 29. 
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6. The upper part and lower 

part of the cube stands 

segregated in terms of the 

middle separation plate of 

a pair of faces. 

7. The upper face of 

segregating plate, is a 

synthetic set up lower 

surfaces of sub cubes of 

upper half of cube.  

8. Likewise lower face of 

segregating plate, is a 

synthetic set up of upper 

surfaces of 4 sub cubes of 

lower half of cube. 

9. The upper face of 

segregating plate as a 

synthetic set up of 

quadruple squares is a 

structural set up of 9 + 6 + 

6 + 4 = 25 structural 

components 

10. Likewise the lower face of 

segregating plate is a 

synthetic set up of 

quadruple squares as of 

strucutral components 9 + 

6 + 6 + 4  = 25. 

11.  The upper face and lower 

face of segregating plate, 

together emerge as a set up 

of 25 + 25 = 50 structural 

components   

12. TCV (e/; / Madhya / 

Middle) = 19, formulation 

,dksfoa’kfr Eknovinshayati. 

TCV (,duksfoa’kfr / 

Eknovinshayati / 19) = 50. 

13. These features of 

organization emerge as of 

value 29, 50 and 28 

   
 

            
 

       
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TCV (i`fFkfo / Prithavi / Earth) = 25, 

earth placement in the set up at 

middle. 
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together of sum up value 

107 parallel with the TCV 

value of Ganita Sutra 2 

(fuf[kya uor’pjea n’kr%) 

14. Sequentially the reach 

uptill Ganita Sutra 8 

(iwj.kkiwj.kkH;ke~) of TCV 

(iwj.kkiwj.kkH;ke~) = 68   

= TCV (iapegkHkwr%)  
  =TCV(i`fFkfo,vki]vfXu]ok;q] vkdk’k) 

 

   
    

A4 : 8 B3 = 4 x 8 = 32  

68 + 32 = 100 
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Integrated format of Ganita Sutras and Upsutras 

C0 = serial number, C1 = Sutra / Upsutra placement, 

C2 = Text C3 = TCV of the text 
 

 C0 C1  C2  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Ganita Sutra 1  

Ganita Upsutra 1 

Ganita Sutra 2 

Ganita Upsutra 2 

Ganita Sutra 3 

Ganita Upsutra 3 

Ganita Sutra 4 

Ganita Upsutra 4 

Ganita Sutra 5 

Ganita Upsutra 5 

Ganita Sutra 6 

Ganita Upsutra 6 

Ganita Sutra 7 

Ganita Upsutra 7 

Ganita Sutra 8 

Ganita Sutra 9 

Ganita Upsutra 8 

Ganita Sutra 10 

Ganita Upsutra 9 

Ganita Sutra 11 

Ganita Upsutra 10 

Ganita Sutra 12 

Ganita Upsutra 11 

Ganita Sutra 13 

Ganita Upsutra 12 

Ganita Sutra 14 

Ganita Upsutra 13 

Ganita Sutra 15 

,dkf/kdsu iwosZ.kA 

vkuq:I;s.kA 
fuf[kya uor’pjea n’kr% 

f'k";rs 'ks"klaK%A 
Å/oZfr;ZXH;ke~ 

vk|ek|sukUR;eUR;su 

ijkoR;Z ;kst;sr~A 
dsoyS% lIrda xq.;kr~A 

'kwU;a lkE;leqPp;s 
os"Vue~A 

(vkuq:I;s) 'kwU;eU;r~A 
;konwua rkonwue~A 

ladyuO;odyukH;ke~A 
;konwua rkonwuhd`R; oxZa p ;kst;sr~A 

iwj.kkiwj.kkH;ke~A 
pyudyukH;ke~A 
vUR;;ksnZ’kds·fiA 

;konwue~A 
vUR;;ksjsoA 

O;f"Vlef"V%A 
leqPp;xqf.kr%A 
'ks"kk.;M~dsu pjes.kA 
yksiuLFkiukH;ke~A 
lksikUR;};eUR;e~ A 
foyksdue~A 

,dU;wusu iwosZ.kA 
xqf.krleqPp;% leqPp;xqf.kr%A 

xqf.krleqPp;% 

68 / 75 

42 

107 

74 

58 

96 

52 

92 

71 

41 

76 

85 

91 

144 

68 

56 / 59 

53 (54) 

41 

40 

58 

56 

79 

73 

80 

44 

84 

112 

56 
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29 Ganita Sutra 16 xq.kdleqPp;%A 55 

 Om Tat Sat Iti Nirdesha Y  rr~ lr~ bfr funsZ’kk%  
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Cyclic phases of Surya Formulation  

 

15. Sutra 9 is at 16th placement in integrated format. Its TCV value is 56. 

Parallel with D16 spectra. 16 is D6 spectra. ‘6’ / 6-space is of 13 

geometries. lw;Z Surya / Sun is of value TCV 13. Simple rendering of Sutra 

9 is Chalan / translation, Kalan / uniform, a uniform translation about Sun. 

16. Translation and reach is of two hemispheres – white and black (northern 

hemisphere and southern hemisphere.    

17. To appreciate, Ganita Sutras and Upsutras, being basis base mathematics 

of existence phenomenon, within frames and without frames, in solar 

universe, let us first see that TCV ( pdz chakra / cycle) = 6 of 6-space 

format of manifestation of Sun as 13th geometry being zero signature 

geometry of middle placement of 13th geometry of signatures range. 

-6  -5  -4  -3  -2  -1  0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

And formulation (lw;Z / Surya / Sun) is of following cyclic phases of 

transcendental content flow from 7-space origin of Sun and its 

manifestation within 8 directional frame.  

Formulation (lw;Z) is composition of ‘l w j ; v’ of TCV values range 3, 6, 

2, 1, 1. This TCV values range is of following cyclic manifestation 

phases.  

SN 

Cyclic phase 

values range    

Phase 

value  

Total 

value 

1 3 6 2 1 1  13 13 

2 3 4 1 0 2  10 23 

3 1 3 1 2 1  8 31 

4 2 2 1 1 0  6 37 

5 0 1 0 1 2  4 41 

6 1 1 1 1 2  6 47 
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7 0 0 0 1 1  2 49 

         

8 0 0 1 0 1  2 2 

9 0 1 1 1 1  4 6 

10 1 0 0 0 1  2 8 

11 1 0 0 1 0  2 10 

12 1 0 1 1 1  4 14 

13 1 1 0 0 0  2 16 

14 0 1 0 0 1  2 18 

15 1 1 0 1 1  4 22 

16 0 1 1 0 0  2 24 

17 1 0 1 0 0  2 26 

18 1 1 1 0 1  4 30 

19 0 0 1 1 0  2 32 

20 0 1 0 1 0  2 34 

21 1 1 1 1 0  4 38 

22 0 0 0 1 1  2 40 

18. The first seven phases are of feature of total value 49 = 72  

 
19. Pole star (7-space) translates along Paridhi (ifjf/k) of its domain and 

moves Sun and all other planets. 
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20. Phases 8 to 22 (15 phases) cyclic. The total value of these 15 phases is 

‘40’.  

21. Value 15 is parallel with 15 geometries of 7-space. The value 40 is 

parallel with TCV of text of Ganita Upsutra 9 (vUR;;ksjso) = 40. 

To be continued the translation 

phenomenon of Earth around the Sun  
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